PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8065613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY C. LEVITT	08/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARUBOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1050 SILVER OAK PLACE	
City:	AMBLER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60907027
Application Number:	12373448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122956498

Email: alice.castro@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: WILMERHALE

Address Line 1: 7 WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 2: 250 GREENWICH STREET
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2216897.122 US3 & US4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALICE CASTRO

SIGNATURE: /Alice Castro/

DATE SIGNED: 07/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2216897.122_US3_Executed_Levitt_to_Arubor_Assignment_with_Complete_Date_of_Execution_-_RCL_5.4.23 source=2216897.122_US3_Executed_Levitt_to_Arubor_Assignment_with_Complete_Date_of_Execution_-_RCL_5.4.23

PATENT 508018462 REEL: 064311 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Roy C. Levitt a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 1050 Silver Oak Place, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful invention(s) entitled:

"RHINOSINUSITIS PREVENTION AND THERAPY WITH PROINFLAMMATORY CYTOKINE INHIBITORS"

for which a provisional patent application, U.S. Application No. 60/907,027, was filed on 16 March 2007, hereinafter referred to as the Provisional Application; and

WHEREAS, Arubor Corporation, having a place of business at 1050 Silver Oak Place, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of confirming that it holds the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced invention(s) in all countries throughout the world, and in and to said Provisional Application, and in and to any patent applications or patents claiming priority based on said Provisional Application and any patent to be issued upon any application claiming priority based on said Provisional Application;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was under an obligation to assign his entire right, title, and interest in and to said Provisional Application and the above-referenced invention(s) described therein in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any patent applications claiming priority based on said Provisional Application and any patent to be issued upon any application claiming priority based on said Provisional Application;

NOW THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the date of filing of the Provisional Application, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the original obligaton to sell, assign, transfer, and set upon to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced invention(s) and said Provisional Application, all rights to claim priority based on said Provisional Application, any patent applications claiming priority based on said Provisional Application and all divisions, continuations thereof, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for the above-referenced invention(s) in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on the above-referenced invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and all rights to recover for past and future infringement of said Provisional Application and all patents issued as part of the above-referenced invention

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me with respect to the above-referenced invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be

-Page 1 of 2-

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the above-referenced invention(s) in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the above-referenced invention(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

May 4, 2023

August 10, 2007

(Date)

Roy C. Levitt

DB1/64624266.1

RECORDED: 07/19/2023